Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and REBECCA ALLEN ("Teacher"). REBECCA ALLEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$93,049</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and MADELYN BEERS ("Teacher"). MADELYN BEERS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$103,183</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and BRADLEY BOYD ("Teacher"). BRADLEY BOYD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$87,278</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and CAMERON BRUNDAGE ("Teacher"). CAMERON BRUNDAGE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$85,600</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and CHRISTINA CAMPBELL ("Teacher"). CHRISTINA CAMPBELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$105,227</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

y L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and ELIZABETH CUNHA ("Teacher"). ELIZABETH CUNHA Lis a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2022, and ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is eight (8). Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$118,213 annual salary during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis in each of the contract years. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by: President

Attested:

my L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and LAVON DEAN-NULL ("Teacher"). LAVON DEAN-NULL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$130,540</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and MARIE DOAN ("Teacher"). MARIE DOAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$90,539</u> total annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

y L. Charles

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and RACHEL FRY ("Teacher"). RACHEL FRY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$107,535</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and SEAN GALIHER ("Teacher"). SEAN GALIHER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$141,649</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and GARY GARDNER ("Teacher"). GARY GARDNER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23 and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$108,780</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and AMY HARTMAN-FADORSEN ("Teacher"). AMY HARTMAN-FADORSEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>235</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$103,183</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and JERRY HAWKINS ("Teacher"). JERRY HAWKINS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days.</u> *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$144,431</u> annual salary during the school year and a 5% annuity during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

#### Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

y L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and CHRISTIE HEERSCHOP ("Teacher"). CHRISTIE HEERSCHOP is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23 and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$103,183</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in the contract year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: ay L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Page 1 of 1

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and SARAH HENDRICKS ("Teacher"). SARAH HENDRICKS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23 and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024 for the <u>SY 2023-24.</u> Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days.</u> Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$103,183</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in the contract year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: ay L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Page 1 of 1

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and TROY KAUFFMAN ("Teacher"). TROY KAUFFMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$91,943</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

#### Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

my L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and KRISTINA LAWRENCE ("Teacher"). KRISTINA LAWRENCE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$85,600</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Page 1 of 1

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and AARON LENISKI ("Teacher"). AARON LENISKI is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 2
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$160,769</u> annual salary during the school year and \$14,800 annual annuity during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

my L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Page 1 of 1

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and KRISTYN MARTIN ("Teacher"). KRISTYN MARTIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$116,095</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

#### Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: ry L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and SHONDA MASTERSON ("Teacher"). SHONDA MASTERSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>235 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$103,183</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and KEVIN MCMILLEN ("Teacher"). KEVIN MCMILLEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 25, 2022, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is eight (8). Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,018 annual salary during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis in each of the contract years. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Attested: . L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and JEANIE MITCHELL ("Teacher"). JEANIE MITCHELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022 and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$93,090</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

# School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

my L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and JOSIAH PARKER ("Teacher"). JOSIAH PARKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$94,170</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and LISA RUSSELL ("Teacher"). LISA RUSSELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$103,183</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 10th day of August 2020.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: my L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Page 1 of 1

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and LINDSAY SCHIRRIPA ("Teacher"). LINDSAY SCHIRRIPA is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$94,160</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

#### Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: my L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and JENNIFER SEARS ("Teacher"). JENNIFER SEARS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>235 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$108,732</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

ay L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and HEATHER TRANT SHORT ("Teacher"). HEATHER TRANT SHORT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$154,525</u> annual salary and a 5% annual annuity during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and JENNIFER SINCLAIR ("Teacher"). JENNIFER SINCLAIR is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$116,095</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and SARAH SMITH ("Teacher"). SARAH SMITH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$95,230</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and LISA SOTO KILE ("Teacher"). LISA SOTO KILE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$139,100</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

: 1 late

President

Attested: y L. Chacker

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and ERIC SPATT ("Teacher"). ERIC SPATT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$83,370</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and JERRY THACKER ("Teacher"). JERRY THACKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for SY 2023-24, and beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2025 for SY 2024-25, and beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026 for SY 2025-26, and beginning July 1, 2026 and ending June 30, 2027 for SY 2026-27. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$219,718</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: my L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and ROBERT THOMPSON ("Teacher"). ROBERT THOMPSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$107,660</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: my L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and GENA TODD ("Teacher"). GENA TODD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022 and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$128,771</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by: President

Attested:

my L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and RYAN TOWNER ("Teacher"). RYAN TOWNER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022,</u> and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>235 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$103,183</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

#### Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: ry L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and BRANDON TUGMAN ("Teacher"). BRANDON TUGMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$87,333</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

#### Page 1 of 1 REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and KEELY TWIBELL ("Teacher"). KEELY TWIBELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>235 days</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$107,874</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

ng L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and DERRICK WHITE ("Teacher"). DERRICK WHITE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 1, 2022, and</u> ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for <u>the SY 2023-24</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261 days</u>. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$118,251</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested: y L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and LORRAINE WHITE ("Teacher"). LORRAINE WHITE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 25, 2022, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is eight (8). Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$105,227 annual salary during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis in each of the contract years. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by: President

Attested:

my L. Charles

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and BRIDGET WILLIAMS ("Teacher"). BRIDGET WILLIAMS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2022 and ending on June 30, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is eight (8). Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$93,256 annual salary during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis in each of the contract years. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation by: President

Attested:

my L. Pharter

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the PENN-HARRIS-MADISON SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and ELIZABETH ZACHARY ("Teacher"). ELIZABETH ZACHARY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, <u>beginning July 25, 2022</u>, and ending on June 16, 2023 for SY 2022-23, and beginning July 24, 2023 and ending on June 14, 2024 for the SY 2023-24. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 235 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>eight (8)</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$93,049</u> annual salary during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>twenty-six (26) installments on a biweekly basis</u> in each of the contract years. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

# Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher

School Corporation b

President

Attested:

May L. Macker

Superintendent

Secretary